fantech fantech
272   |   Accessories
Accessories for Commercial Fans
Power Roof Ventilation
5ACC..FS, 5ACC..FT
Fixed Non-Ventilated Curb
Manufactured from heavy gauge galvanized steel. Corners are welded construction. The curb features
fiberglass insulation that deadens sound and minimizes heat loss. The curb is equipped with shutter flanges

steel construction. A bird screen is included.
Weatherhoods are shipped unassembled with
assembly hardware included. Shipping class 2.
Model Fan
Size
Recommended
Wall Opening
Outside
Flange, inch
Weight,
lbs
Shipping
class
Item # MSRP,
USD
1ACC24WH 24 28 1/4 32 x 32 31 2 47015   188.-
1ACC30WH 30 34 1/4 38 x 38 44 2 47020   256.-
1ACC36WH 36 40 1/4 44 x 44 58 2 47025   315.-
1ACC42WH 42 46 1/4 50 x 50 74 2 47030   323.-
1ACC48WH 48 54 1/4 58 x 58 97 2 47035  490.-
Specification Data
fantech fantech
Accessories   |   275
Accessories for Commercial Fans

edges. The damper is designed for use with 2VLD ventila-
tor models. Models 42WD and 48WD have double panel.
Specification Data
Model Fan
Size
Recommended
Wall Opening
Outside
Flange, inch
Weight,
lbs
Shipping
class
Item # MSRP,
USD
1ACC12WD 12 13 x 13 15 x 15 5 1 47004   60.-
1ACC16WD 16 17 x 17 19 x 19 6 1 47006   63.-
1ACC18WD 18 19 x 19 21 x 21 6 1 47008    63.-
1ACC20WD 20 21 x 21 23 x 23 7 2 47010    68.-
1ACC24WD 24 25 x 25 27 x 27 9 2 47014    84.-
1ACC30WD 30 31 x 31 33 x 33 17 2 47019    90.-
1ACC36WD 36 37 x 37 39 x 39 22 2 47024    96.-
1ACC42WD 42 43 x 43 45 x 45 26 2 47029    113.-
1ACC48WD 48 49 x 49 51 x 51 31 2 47034   209.-
1ACC..MD
Motorized Damper
Manufactured from 14-gauge galvanized steel frame 2”
deep with 1” flange. Damper is equipped with a motor
to open and a spring return to close. Maximum airflow is
3500 FPM. 120/240V, 0.19/0.11A, 60 Hz. 54MD and 60MD
models are 240V only.
Specification Data
Model Fan
Size
Recommended
Wall Opening
Outside
Flange, inch
Weight,
lbs
Shipping
class
Item # MSRP,
USD
1ACC24MD 24 25 x 25 27 x 27 29 2 47011 290.-
1ACC30MD 30 31 x 31 33 x 33 39 2 47016 478.-
1ACC36MD 36 37 x 37 39 x 39 51 2 47021 545.-
1ACC42MD 42 43 x 43 45 x 45 67 2 47026 628.-
1ACC48MD 48 49 x 49 51 x 51 83 2 47031 693.-
1ACC54MD 54 55 x 55 57 x 57 114 2 47442 1,036.-
1ACC60MD 60 61 x 61 63 x 63 130 2 47980 1,106.-
1ACC..SG
Intake Guards
Manufactured from 20-gauge galvanized steel
frame (except 48SG - 18-gauge). Screens are
hinged and removeable for easy access. These
guards comply with OSHA regulations. Shipped
knocked down with assembly hardware included.
Model Fan Size Shipping
weight, lbs
Shipping
class
Item # MSRP,
USD
1ACC12SG 12 35 1 47003 117.-
1ACC16SG 16 39 1 47005 155.-
1ACC24SG 24 35 1 47012 156.-
1ACC30SG 30 39 1 47017 207.-
1ACC36SG 36 61 2 47022   347.-
1ACC42SG 42 61 2 47027   401.-
1ACC48SG 48 120 2 47032  512.-
1ACC..WC
Wall Collar
An easy way to install vertically mounted supply
and exhaust fans. An internal flange is provided
for shutter mounting. The external flange provides
a flashing for the wall opening. Galvanized steel
construction.
Model Fan Size Shipping
weight, lbs
Shipping
class
Item # MSRP,
USD
1ACC24WC 24 53 2 47013 178.-
1ACC30WC 30 77 2 47018 255.-
1ACC36WC 36 88 2 47023 308.-
1ACC42WC 42 97 2 47028 314.-
1ACC48WC 48 123 2 47033 396.-
Specification Data Specification Data